Page 1 of 8
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.11.21
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING
• Before installing, servicing, or performing routine maintenance upon this equipment, follow these general precautions.
• Risk of fire or electric shock. LED retrofit kit installation requires knowledge of luminaire electrical systems.
If not qualified, do not attempt installation; contact a qualified electrician.

INTERCHANGEABLE TRIM RING FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-6A-MB-TRIM 6" Interchangeable trim for 6" LED recessed downlights; Matte black 843654137155 TCP-85
KT-RDLED-6A-BN-TRIM 6" Interchangeable trim for 6" LED recessed downlights; Brushed nickel 843654137186 CZZ-70
KT-RDLED-6A-BR-TRIM 6" Interchangeable trim for 6" LED recessed downlights; Bronze 843654137216 CUN-05
KT-RDLED-8A-MB-TRIM 8" Interchangeable trim for 8" LED recessed downlights; Matte black 843654137162 XEY-99
KT-RDLED-8A-BN-TRIM 8" Interchangeable trim for 8" LED recessed downlights; Brushed nickel 843654137193 VKJ-61
KT-RDLED-8A-BR-TRIM 8" Interchangeable trim for 8" LED recessed downlights; Bronze 843654137223 MSA-34
KT-RDLED-10A-MB-TRIM 10" Interchangeable trim for 10" LED recessed downlights; Matte black 843654137179 HWB-59
KT-RDLED-10A-BN-TRIM 10" Interchangeable trim for 10" LED recessed downlights; Brushed nickel 843654137209 NLB-18
KT-RDLED-10A-BR-TRIM 10" Interchangeable trim for 10" LED recessed downlights; Bronze 843654137230 KSN-09
Size D1 (Diameter 1) D2 (Diameter 2) D3 (Diameter 3) H1 (Height 1) H2 (Height 2) H3 (Height 3)
6" 8.52" 5.73" 4.50" 1.05" 0.69" 0.21"
8" 10.14" 6.92" 4.81" 1.24" 0.70" 0.22"
10" 11.48" 8.43" 5.39" 1.69" 0.70" 0.22"
H1
D2
D1
D3
H3
H2
Installation
1. Clamp trim ring over fixture trim. 2. Secure trim ring to lighting fixture by bending tabs until trim ring is flush with trim.
Optional Accessories continued on next page
a. b. c.
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XXA-XCSX-VDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.11.21
Page 5 of 8
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (sold separately) (continued)
GOOF RING FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-6A-GOOF 6" Goof ring for 6" LED recessed downlights; 10.51" outer diameter 843654137247 LFJ-16
KT-RDLED-8A-GOOF 8" Goof ring for 8" LED recessed downlights; 12.51" outer diameter 843654137254 UDK-67
KT-RDLED-10A-GOOF 10" Goof ring for 10" LED recessed downlights; 14.17" outer diameter 843654137261 XHZ-21
Size D1 (Diameter 1) D2 (Diameter 2) H (Height)
6" 10.51" 6.30"
0.04"8" 12.52" 8.07"
10" 14.17" 9.06"

bend down end tabs and screw to joists.
Installation of Plate With T-Grid
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-PLATE-1 New-construction plate for LED recessed downlights 843654137285 BMS-81
KT-RDLED-JBOX-1-KIT Junction box for LED recessed downlights 843654137278 HJA-70
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XXA-XCSX-VDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.11.21
Page 8 of 8
LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHT ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Pack Qty. UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED18PS-6A-8CSG-VDIM 1 843654137049 FHY-41
KT-RDLED18PS-6A-8CSE-VDIM 1 843654137056 NDO-70
KT-RDLED18PS-6A-9CSE-VDIM 1 843654137117 EIK-33
KT-RDLED29PS-8A-8CSG-VDIM 1 843654137063 RGW-98
KT-RDLED29PS-8A-8CSE-VDIM 1 843654137070 KXC-80
KT-RDLED29PS-8A-9CSE-VDIM 1 843654137124 QED-63
KT-RDLED38PS-10A-8CSG-VDIM 1 843654137087 XJA-59
KT-RDLED38PS-10A-8CSE-VDIM 1 843654137094 SOS-92
KT-RDLED38PS-10A-9CSE-VDIM 1 843654137131 JNU-88